Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
				A	ttorney Docket No.	158808					
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name a	nd address of receivi	ng party:					
		[1] Takashi YOSHIDA [2] Yomei HAKUMURA [3] Yoichi TAJIMA [4] Hideya KAWAI		AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192 JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	B. Addition	nal name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? Tes No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:									
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger								
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: 11, 3 & 4 Secution Date: 21 October									
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 14/1	112,733	B. Patent N	lo.(s)						
			ned? ☐ Yes ☒ N	o							
	C.	C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE									
5.		ne and address of party to whom co		6. Total number	of applications and p	patents involved: 1					
	Nε	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>		Credit any ov- deposit accou	erpayment or charge nt number 15-0461.	any underpayment to						
9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Jam Joh	nes A. Ohif, Registration No 27,07 n A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	5	Date: October 18, 2013							

PATENT REEL: 031505 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

	(userr	(1)	Takashi YOSHIDA	(2)	Yomei HAKUMURA			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Yoichi TAJIMA	(4)	Hideya KAWAI			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	**************************************	(6)				
		(7)		(8)	harry and the same			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each uncassign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assiguee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken,					
• •	Assignee	,	444-1192, JAPAN					
		the ent inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa ration, international, confirmatio	United States of A tent including any a n, substitute and re-	irs, successors, assigns and legal merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § and all provisional, non-provision issue application(§), and all Lette y be granted on the invention kno	100, in the ul, divisional, is Patcut.		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Control Device	mangan manangan da				
	Application Number	(Attor	noy Docket No. 158808					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even de	de herewith or	••	•			
(12)	of Application	(12)	ÓN					
		, -	**************************************					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number		14/112,733	7 ×: 1700-2-12-12-12-12-12-12-1		
	identification for filed applications	filed	October 18, 20	11.3				
claims of recommendation is such that is such that right and agree identifies	tion or patents for the inventi- torforence. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree- tination a grant of a valid Unit- 5) Each undersigned autho- any and all parents resulting at to convey the entire interest cost that this assignment is bin- 6) Each undersigned hereby	on and to come and to come and Converse to perfor od States; rizes and a from said therein as ding on A y grants the	to all papers and documents and intion for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which me to the Assignce, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execusing and the Assignor's heirs, such firm of OLDER & BURRENCE.	every way possible I perform any act v al Property or simi- ny be necessary to o to U.S. Patent and o nee, as Assignee of need, and will not o necessors, assigns a PLC the power to i PLC the power to i	oblain, maintain or confirm by R Trademark Office and other issu I the entire interest, and covenan exocute, any agreement(s) in cor	s forward with ction with cissue or ing authorities is that he has effict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execut	cd by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unders	igned name(s).			
Date	<u>September 20</u>	5,20	13 Inventor Signature	Takash	i Yoshida	(SEAL)		
Date	Octorber //	المهد :	1 Inventor Signature	Voume	1 Hallymuser	(SEAL)		
Date	September, 25,	2013	Inventor Signature	yocho	Vajima	(SEAL)		
Date	Septemberz	5,20	3 Inventor Signature	Hidey.	a Mauri	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(\$eal)		
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		······································	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
ncither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign he		S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If		
Date		·	Witness _					
Date		~1	Witness					

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/18/2013

REEL: 031505 FRAME: 0490